Licensee shall pay to SWA a renewal fee of Ten Thousand 
Dollars ($10,000) at the time it signs the new license agreement described in section 2.2.3. 

3. FEES 

3.1. Licensee has paid to SWA, concurrently with the execution of this 
agreement, an initial license fee of Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000), receipt 
of which is hereby acknowledged, in consideration of, among other things, administrative and other 
expenses incurred by SWA in entering into this agreement and for SWA’s lost or deferred opportunity 
to enter into this agreement with others, the initial training and certification of Licensee’s employees,

[...]

SWA reserves the right to approve or disapprove all advertising, promotional, and marketing materials 
as is its absolute right. 

7.20. Licensee shall conduct an initial advertising and promotion program for the 
Licensed Business and shall expend a minimum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) in connection 
with the initial advertising and promotion program. 

7.21. Licensee shall maintain an E-mail address for the Licensed Business and 
each of its key personnel. As provided in section 14.2 of this agreement, upon termination or 
expiration of this agreement, Licensee must immediately and permanently cease to use in any

[...]

including contractual liability (broad form) coverage in an amount not less than Two Million Dollars 
($2,000,000) per occurrence and aggregate for residential projects and Three Million Dollars 
($3,000,000) per occurrence and aggregate for non-residential projects; such policy must not have a 
deductible or self-insured retention in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000); 

10.1.2. Workers’ Compensation, Employer’s Liability Insurance, and 
Unemployment Insurance for Licensee’s employees (in statutory or other required amounts); 

10.1.3. Fire and Extended Coverage Insurance on the Licensed Business, 

vehicle(s) and property in an amount adequate to replace them in the event of an insured loss;